invited should be either of the following: 

i. Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount 
equal to Rs.2,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs only). 
or 

ii. Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount 
equal to Rs. 2,50,000.00(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) only. 
or 

iii. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 
Rs 4,10,000.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs and Ten Thousand) only. 

Note: “Similar work” is defined as work of construction of RCC building along 
with all services in all respect or interior renovation of building with in-situ 
fabrication of furnishings or repair and renovation of Assam type Offices for

[...]

AEGCL reserves the right to scrutinise any work order/work competition 
certificate submitted by the bidders with issuing authority and if any 
abnormalities are observed in the same, their bids will be rejected. 

FINANCIAL QUALIFICATION: - 
a)  Minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 2,50,000.00(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand) only calculated as total certified payments received for contracts in 
progress or completed, within the last 3 (Three) years. 

b)  The Contractor must furnish their Bank Solvency Certificate indicating the 
amount by concerned authority in necessary format as per their banks.

[...]

to Rs.2,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs only). 
or 

ii. Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 
Rs. 2,50,000.00(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) only. 
or 

iii. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs 
4,10,000.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs and Ten Thousand) only. 

Note: “Similar work” is defined as work of construction of RCC building along with 
all services in all respect or interior renovation of building with in-situ fabrication of 
furnishings for Govt. Department or PSU. 

(a) If the nature of work and value differs from the above stated conditions, it will